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3¢ . 1852-

Chap 208 An Aot appropriste to A. J. Ward the sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Skcrion 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. J. Ward
the sum of twelve dollars and seventy-five cents ($12 75)
out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, in full of account against the state, from the
25th of October, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one,
to the 28th of ¥chruary, in the year of our Lord one thou-
sand eight hundred and fifty two.

J. McM. SHAFTER.
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, J=x.,
President pro tem. of the Senale.
Aporoved, April 2, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 209 An Act to appropriale to Billings & Carman the sum therein named.

The people of the Siate of Wisconsin represented n
Senate and Assembly, do enact as pollows :

Secrion 1. There is hereby appropriated to Dillings &
Carman the sum of nine dollars and thirteen cents, in full
for repairs made in and about the capitol, to March the ad,
one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, out of any
money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated.

J. McM. SITAFTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, J=.
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, April 2, 1852.
LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 210 An Act to appropriate to Abraham Manning the sum thorein named.
The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in
Benate and Assembly, do enact as folllows :

Secrion 1. There is hereby appropriated to Abrabam
Manning the sum of eleven dollars, in full for work and
labor performed in and about the capitol, to March the



